
Feast Day/Service Date Church Location

Judgment Sunday 
(of Meat fare) Sunday, March 10, 2024 All Saints Joilet, IL

Forgiveness Sunday 
(of Cheese fare) Sunday, March 17, 2024 St. Demetrios Hammond, IN

Eve of Great Lent 
Forgiveness Vespers Sunday, March 17, 2024 St. Demetrios Elmhurst, IL

Salutations -1 Friday, March 22, 2024 Holy and Sacred Synod of 
the Ecumenical Patriarchate Constantinople

Pan Orthodox Vespers Saturday, March 23, 2024 Holy and Sacred Synod of 
the Ecumenical Patriarchate Constantinople

1st Sunday of the Fast 
(of Orthodoxy) Sunday, March 24, 2024 Holy and Sacred Synod of 

the Ecumenical Patriarchate Constantinople

The Feast of the Annunciation Monday, March 25, 2024 Holy and Sacred Synod of 
the Ecumenical Patriarchate Constantinople

Salutations -2 Friday, March 29, 2024 Holy and Sacred Synod of 
the Ecumenical Patriarchate Constantinople

2nd Sunday of the Fast 
(Palamas) Sunday, March 31, 2024 Ascension of Our Lord Lincolnshire, IL

Salutations - 3 Friday, April 5, 2024 TBD* TBD*

Great Vespers of the 
Veneration of the Cross Saturday, April 6, 2024 TBD* TBD*

3rd Sunday of the Fast 
(of the Veneration of the Cross) Sunday, April 7, 2024 St. Andrew Chicago, IL

Salutations - 4 Friday, April 12, 2024 Greek Orthodox 
Metropolis of Denver Denver, CO

4th Sunday of the Fast 
(Climacus) Sunday, April 14, 2024 Greek Orthodox 

Metropolis of Denver Denver, CO

Akathyst Hymn Friday, April 19, 2024 Greek Orthodox 
Metropolis of Denver Denver, CO

5th Sunday of the Fast 
(Mary of Egypt) Sunday, April 21, 2024 Greek Orthodox 

Metropolis of Denver Denver, CO

Saturday of Lazarus Saturday, April 27, 2024 Assumption Madison, WI

6th Sunday of the Fast 
(of Palms) Sunday, April 28, 2024 Annunciation Milwaukee, WI

Palm Sunday Night Sunday, April 28, 2024 Sts. Constantine & Helen Milwaukee, WI

Holy Monday Night Monday, April 29, 2024 St. John Chrysostom Kenosha, WI

Holy Tuesday Night Tuesday, April 30, 2024 Holy Apostles Westchester, IL

Holy Wednesday 
Afternoon Unction Wednesday, May 1, 2024 TBD* TBD*

Holy Wednesday Night 
(Last Supper) Wednesday, May 1, 2024 Sts. Constantine & Helen Palos Hills, IL

Holy Thursday Morning Thursday, May 2, 2024 Greek American Rehab Ctr Wheeling, IL

Holy Thursday Night Thursday, May 2, 2024 St. Haralambos Niles, IL

Holy Friday Afternoon Friday, May 3, 2024 St. Basil Chicago, IL

Holy Friday Night Friday, May 3, 2024 Holy Trinity Schiller Park, IL

Holy Saturday Morning Saturday, May 4, 2024 St. Athanasios Aurora, IL

Holy Saturday Night Saturday, May 4, 2024 Annunciation Cathredral Chicago, IL

Holy Pascha Agape Vespers Sunday, May 5, 2024 St. Nectarios Palatine, IL

Feast of Saint George Monday, May 6, 2024 St. George Chicago, IL

Renewal Friday Friday, May 10, 2024 Saint Iakovos Retreat 
Center Chapel Kansasville, WI

Thomas Sunday Sunday, May 12, 2024 Holy Cross Justice, IL

2024 Lenten and Holy Week 
Schedule

His Eminence Metropolitan Nathanael 

*Metropolitan Nathanael has been appointed to the Holy and Sacred Synod of the Ecumenical Patriarchate. 
His service begins in late March 2024 and concludes February 2025. 

Once the dates for the April Synod are confirmed, His Eminence’s calendar will be adjusted accordingly.

** Schedules may change, go to chicago.goarch.org/lentenschedule for the most up-to-date calendar **


